warrants directly to Accumulated deficit and did not accrete any of the discount to convertible preferred stock created
by the Issuance Costs. This accretion increases net loss attributable to common shareholders and should have been
recorded as a line-item on the face of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations as noted in
item d) below.

d)  Net loss per common share as presented on the face of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of
Operations did not include the charges against Accumulated deficit for both accrued dividends and deemed dividends
to preferred shareholders and was incorrectly stated.

13

Edgar Filing: METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Other Information 33

Metro One Telecommunications, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The effect of the above errors on the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements as previously presented  in our Form 10-Q for the
quarterly period ended September 30, 2007 was as follows:

((Dollar amounts in thousands except per share amounts)
Line items on the
Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet

As Reported as of
September 30, 2007

As Restated as of
September 30, 2007 Difference

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Liabilities:
Preferred stock warrants $ $ 813 $ 813
Redeemable Preferred Stock:
Preferred stock 8,607 8,607
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock 9,070 (9,070)
Preferred stock discount and beneficial
conversion feature 3,472 (3,472)
Common stock 120,100 122,215 2,115
Accumulated deficit (114,226) (113,219) 1,007

Line items on the
Condensed Consolidated Statements
Of Operations

As Reported for the
Three Months Ended
September 30, 2007

As Reported for the
Three Months Ended
September 30, 2007 Difference

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Net loss $ (3,769) $ (3,983) $ (214)
Preferred stock dividends (122) (122)
Preferred stock deemed dividends (2,115) (2,115)
Accretion on preferred stock (136) (136)
Net loss attributable to common shareholders $ (3,769) $ (6,356) $ (2,587)

Net loss per common share:
Basic $ (0.60) $ (1.02) $ (0.42)
Diluted $ (0.60) $ (1.02) $ (0.42)

Line Items on the
Condensed Consolidated Statements
Of Operations

As Reported for the
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007

As Reported for the
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2007 Difference

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Net loss $ (11,135) $ (11,349) $ (214)
Preferred stock dividends (128) (128)
Preferred stock deemed dividends (2,115) (2,115)
Accretion on preferred stock (136) (136)
Net loss attributable to common shareholders $ (11,135) $ (13,728) $ (2,593)

Net loss per common share:
Basic $ (1.79) $ (2.20) $ (0.41)
Diluted $ (1.79) $ (2.20) $ (0.41)

Edgar Filing: METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10-Q/A

Other Information 34

There was no material effect on the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows as a result of these changes because the
mark-to-market adjustment pertaining to the warrants would have been reflected as a non-cash charge.

Edgar Filing: METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10-Q/A

35

14

Edgar Filing: METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10-Q/A

36

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Edgar Filing: METRO ONE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC - Form 10-Q/A